
Mk4/DiFX fourfit 3.21 rev 2937 OJ287.1VHYRV, No0002, NP
fxmanager NOEMA - PICOVEL, fgroup W, pol RR
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Amp
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RA & Dec (J2000)

Amp. and Phase vs. time for each freq., 23 segs, 26 APs / seg (13.31 sec / seg.), time ticks 10 sec
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Validity

L

N P

86012.00 Freq (MHz)
51.0 Phase
10.4 Ampl.
8191.7 Sbd box
586/0 APs usedU/L
1000 PC freqsN
1000 PC freqsP
0:0 PC phaseN:P
0:0 Manl PCN:P

PC ampN 1000
1000P
W00UR Chan idsN

W00UR Chan idsP

86076.00
41.3
10.6
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1000
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0:0
1000
1000
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W01UR
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9.9
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0:0
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W02UR

86204.00
1.9
10.0
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1000
1000
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37.5
10.8
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1000
1000
0:0
0:0
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1000
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86332.00
28.2
9.9
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1000
0:0
0:0
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1000
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86396.00
36.1
10.6
8191.9
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1000
1000
0:0
0:0
1000
1000
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Tracks
W06UR

Tracks
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53.1
10.5
8191.9
586/0
1000
1000
0:0
0:0
1000
1000
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All
35.5
10.3

8191.6

Group delay (usec)(sbd)
Sband delay (usec)
Phase delay (usec)
Delay rate (us/s)
Total phase (deg)

-2.26217020426E+03
-2.26217072066E+03
-2.26216542402E+03

2.32411642907E-02
-225.0

Apriori delay (usec)
Apriori clock (usec)
Apriori clockrate (us/s)
Apriori rate (us/s)
Apriori accel (us/s/s)

-2.26216542516E+03
-1.2587611E+01

1.0848099E-05
2.32411614260E-02
1.58211560718E-05

Resid mbdelay (usec)
Resid sbdelay (usec)
Resid phdelay (usec)
Resid rate (us/s)
Resid phase (deg)

-4.77909E-03
-5.29550E-03
1.14369E-06
2.86470E-09

35.5

+/-
+/-
+/-
+/-
+/-

2.3E-06
1.8E-05
7.7E-09
4.5E-11

0.2

RMS Theor. Amplitude 10.116 +/- 0.021 Pcal mode: MANUAL,  MANUAL PC period (AP’s) 5,  5
ph/seg (deg) 63.9 0.6 Search (2048X32) 9.860 Pcal rate: 0.000E+00,  0.000E+00  (us/s) sb window (us)  -32.000   32.000
amp/seg (%) 132.7 1.0 Interp. 0.000 Bits/sample: 2x2 SampCntNorm: enabled mb window (us)   -0.008    0.008
ph/frq (deg) 17.3 0.3 Inc. seg. avg. 20.490 Sample rate(MSamp/s): 128 dr window (ns/s)   -0.011    0.011
amp/frq (%) 4.1 0.6 Inc. frq. avg. 10.338 Data rate(Mb/s): 2048 nlags: 8192 t_cohere infinite ion window (TEC)    0.00     0.00
N: az 267.5  el 31.6  pa 49.2 P: az 266.5  el 39.1  pa 58.1 u,v (fr/asec) -123.447  1284.823 simultaneous interpolator
Control file: cf_1234_gmva    Input file: /Exps/f212a/FRINGE/1234/No0002/NP..1VHYRV    Output file: /Exps/f212a/FRINGE/1234/No0002/NP.W.39.1VHYRV


